of first year students
admitted in the year

Academic
Year

No. of students graduating in
minimum stipulated time

No. of
students
placed

Median salary of placed
graduates (Amount in Rs.)

No. of students selected
for Higher Studies

(2013-14) 1000 1076 (2015-16) 782 51 216000 (two lakhs sixteen
thousand)

310

(2014-15) 1000 1023 (2016-17) 698 89 240000 (two lakhs forty
thousand)

438

(2015-16) 1000 1066 (2017-18) 782 161 290000 (two lakhs ninety
thousand)

510

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic
Year

No. of first year
students intake in the
year

No. of first year students
admitted in the year

Academic
Year

No. of students graduating in
minimum stipulated time

No. of
students
placed

Median salary of placed
graduates (Amount in Rs.)

No. of students selected
for Higher Studies

(2014-15) 110 106 (2015-16) 57 10 180000 (one lakh eighty
thousand)

6

(2015-16) 121 107 (2016-17) 69 42 100000 (one lakh) 5

(2016-17) 157 157 (2017-18) 99 51 320000 (three lakhs twenty
thousand)

25

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year 2017-18 2016-17 2015-16

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library 283196 (two lakhs eighty three tho
usand one hundred ninety six only)

311484 (three lakhs eleven thousa
nd four hundred eighty four only)

116132 (one lakh sixteen thousand
one hundred thirty two only)

New Equipment for Laboratories 1927007 (nineteen lakhs twenty se
ven thousand seven only)

794532 (seven lakhs ninety four th
ousand five hundred thirty two onl
y)

243151 (two lakhs forty three thou
sand one hundred fifty one only)

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding expenditure
on Land and Building)

460955 (four lakhs sixty thousand
nine hundred fifty five only)

901846 (nine lakhs one thousand e
ight hundred forty six only)

993232 (nine lakhs ninety three th
ousand two hundred thirty two onl
y)

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff) 107182605 (ten crores seventy one